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Results

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Nine: 1:54.38 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018
 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:55.04Madison Central
1) Isabella Cooksey 11 2) Leah Zimmerman 11
3) Oliva Young 11 4) Lily Kate Keeton 9

28.53 1:00.23 1:28.92 1:55.04
2 1:57.60Model

1) Olivia Stotts 10 2) Victoria Taylor 10
3) Rebecca Otieno 10 4) Lily Halcomb 9

28.62 57.87 1:29.31 1:57.60
3 2:03.60Madison Southern

1) Hannah Robinson 12 2) Lainey Patterson 10
3) Reagan Patterson 8 4) Elizabeth Prewitt 12

30.11 1:04.29 1:36.30 2:03.60
4 2:11.83Fleming Co

1) Lacy Edmond 12 2) Leia Grannis 10
3) Ariel Grannis 8 4) Erin Pease 9

38.86 1:12.63 1:41.26 2:11.83
5 2:13.32South Laurel

1) Poppy Spradlin 12 2) Haley Bales 12
3) Emma Hedrick 12 4) Jenna Vaughn 12

32.27 1:13.96 1:46.63 2:13.32
6 2:14.99Corbin

1) Elle Hays 12 2) Kylee Meece 12
3) Maddy Sherratt 8 4) Cierra Ledford 11

29.70 1:09.18 1:46.09 2:14.99
7 2:21.78North Laurel

1) Ava Hale 9 2) Anna Hoskins 10
3) Madilynn Harris 8 4) Taryn Reed 9

34.19 1:15.54 1:49.59 2:21.78
8 2:25.84Rowan Co

1) Emily McKenzie 10 2) Anlen Bobyack 8
3) Autumn Egleston 8 4) Kaitlyn McKenzie 10

38.73 53.36 1:18.76 2:25.84
9 2:32.76Boyd Co

1) Jennifer Dillon 10 2) Haley Stroud 12
3) Tiffany Amos 10 4) Sarah Bays 9

37.27 1:20.89 2:00.04 2:32.76
10 2:37.23Johnson Central

1) Megan Pruitt 11 2) Raina Burchett 11
3) Summer Moldes 11 4) Megan Conn 9

40.78 1:21.05 2:02.92 2:37.23
--- DQRockcastle Co

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Autumn King 12 2) Amy Cornelius 11
3) Emilee Thomas 12 4) Jacquelyn Bullock 9

37.96 1:16.41 1:57.07 DQ
--- DQBerea

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - ϐly
1) Diane Wideman 9 2) Tess McLin 7
3) Lesley Morgan 7 4) Lindsey Abner 10

40.40 1:31.12 2:17.19 DQ

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Nine: 1:43.50 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018
T Lakes, M Neal, L Fuller, J Tipton

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:44.53Model

1) Colin Jackson 9 2) Kaden Collier 9
3) Isaac Brown 12 4) Anthony Nasrallah 10

26.12 57.47 1:21.54 1:44.53
2 1:49.93Corbin

1) Jonah Black 10 2) Jason Killian 9
3) Bryce Barton 10 4) Shane Razmus 11

27.43 55.40 1:22.46 1:49.93
3 1:51.79Madison Southern

1) Davis Pingleton 10 2) Rich Webber 12
3) Logan Pisula 11 4) Cade Kooistra 8

26.29 58.53 1:26.12 1:51.79
4 1:52.24Madison Central

1) Logan Reichley 12 2) Luke Geile 8
3) Jackson Tipton 11 4) Kaiden Graves 7

25.56 1:00.17 1:28.82 1:52.24
5 1:56.18Rockcastle Co

1) Silas Durham 9 2) Dawson Nicely 12
3) Tristan Winstead 12 4) Reese Sherrow 12

27.92 1:01.10 1:30.45 1:56.18
6 1:57.96Rowan Co

1) Joe Ammons 11 2) Romeo Perez 12
3) Cormac O'Brien 11 4) Dylan Midkiff 11

32.59 1:06.12 1:35.11 1:57.96
7 2:07.28North Laurel

1) Henry Chappell 10 2) Lucas Ball 10
3) Darion Ball 12 4) Kash Buckles 10

29.93 1:07.59 1:37.90 2:07.28
8 2:13.64Berea

1) Isaiah Crispin 8 2) Ethan Anderson 12
3) Caleb Campbell 8 4) Alex Sallee 9

39.71 1:15.28 1:44.32 2:13.64
9 2:14.63Boyd Co

1) Carson Salyers 8 2) Landon Womack 8
3) Sam Jenkins 12 4) Russell Humphries 12

40.22 1:17.61 1:47.06 2:14.63
--- DQJohnson Central

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: One hand touch - ϐly
1) Logan Greene 12 2) Dylon Vickroy 9
3) Connor Castle 9 4) Nick Arrowood 9

37.58 1:25.02 1:57.99 DQ
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 1:55.55 * Victoria Taylor2/2/2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Model 101 1:55.55*Victoria Taylor
26.40 55.38 1:25.26 1:55.55

Madison Central 112 2:13.19Morgan Thomas
28.33 1:02.47 1:38.02 2:13.19

Ashland Blazer 103 2:14.68Sarah Shytle
29.51 1:03.93 1:39.92 2:14.68

Berea 104 2:15.54Katie Morgan
30.23 1:04.18 1:40.11 2:15.54
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madison Central 125 2:23.56Abby Purvis
31.14 1:07.43 1:45.30 2:23.56

Madison Southern 126 2:25.49Elizabeth Prewitt
30.33 1:05.19 1:44.42 2:25.49

Model  97 2:25.60Lily Halcomb
32.07 1:07.76 1:46.69 2:25.60

Boyd Co 108 2:29.26Abbie Gray
30.83 1:07.53 1:49.22 2:29.26

Model 119 2:31.06Camille Dyer
32.69 1:10.89 1:52.14 2:31.06

Madison Central 1210 2:35.32Madison Rhodus
32.56 1:10.48 1:52.65 2:35.32

North Laurel  811 2:36.30Addison Murray
33.10 1:53.94 2:36.30

Madison Central  812 2:41.29Kayden Kiper
35.18 1:16.59 1:59.43 2:41.29

Johnson Central 1113 2:42.77Raina Burchett
1:15.61 2:00.53 2:42.77

Rowan Co 1014 2:44.84Emily McKenzie
37.20 1:19.80 2:44.84

Model 1115 2:47.10Kayla Brown
35.38 1:17.15 2:02.18 2:47.10

North Laurel  916 2:47.67Laura Knight
33.90 1:17.10 2:03.78 2:47.67

Barbourville 1217 2:47.99Carrie Jo West
36.16 1:18.36 2:03.95 2:47.99

Madison Southern  918 2:49.85Crystlyn Cunliffe
37.14 1:18.99 2:03.20 2:49.85

Boyd Co  719 2:55.06Addison Rylee
37.88 1:23.35 2:55.06

Rowan Co  820 2:55.70Ariah Egleston
36.47 1:21.99 2:10.25 2:55.70

Rockcastle Co  921 2:55.84Kimhari Stallsworth
36.82 1:22.55 2:11.33 2:55.84

Madison Southern 1222 2:57.77Rebecca Bowman
38.36 1:23.79 2:12.09 2:57.77

Boyd Co 1223 2:57.80Sarina Cordle
36.53 1:20.55 2:57.80

South Laurel 1024 3:04.31Hillary Smith
40.17 1:27.24 2:16.95 3:04.31

North Laurel  725 3:10.95Kyra Lewis
38.65 1:28.40 2:21.21 3:10.95

Boyd Co 1226 3:11.53Haley Stroud
42.01 1:30.01 2:20.62 3:11.53

North Laurel  827 3:20.98Anna Storm
40.56 1:30.39 2:26.00 3:20.98

Rockcastle Co  9--- DQJacquelyn Bullock
False start

34.96 1:14.63 1:58.18 DQ
Rockcastle Co 11--- DFSAlexa Bussell

Declared false start
Madison Southern 10--- DFSMeghan Tucker

Declared false start

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 1:42.02 * Trent Lakes2/7/2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ashland Blazer  91 1:49.66Reece Pennington
24.19 51.43 1:20.33 1:49.66

Madison Southern 102 1:51.84Davis Pingleton
24.42 52.17 1:21.12 1:51.84

Model 103 1:55.34Anthony Nasrallah
24.22 52.22 1:22.66 1:55.34

Model 114 2:02.73Harrison Higgs
26.28 57.21 1:30.24 2:02.73

Rowan Co 115 2:03.72Joe Ammons
26.70 58.23 1:31.56 2:03.72

Model 116 2:05.24Caleb Mayer
27.29 58.11 1:31.97 2:05.24

Madison Central  87 2:09.19Easton Schultz
28.51 1:02.53 1:37.38 2:09.19

Johnson Central 108 2:12.93Jaden Mayhan
28.52 1:02.40 1:38.85 2:12.93

Model  79 2:19.15Tanner Jackson
30.54 1:05.53 1:42.43 2:19.15

Johnson Central 1110 2:20.64Ryan Finney
26.79 1:01.95 1:40.81 2:20.64

North Laurel 1011 2:25.47Henry Chappell
28.38 1:04.27 1:45.77 2:25.47

Madison Southern  812 2:26.86Joshua Yoder
30.98 1:08.26 1:48.39 2:26.86

Madison Southern  813 2:30.47Dawson Beardsley
1:06.19 1:48.15 2:30.47

Madison Central 1114 2:32.05Luke Thomas
31.07 1:07.46 1:49.29 2:32.05

Madison Southern  815 2:34.69Samuel Franklin
30.96 1:09.17 1:52.08 2:34.69

Madison Central  916 2:36.85Kanyon Hill
33.11 1:14.76 1:58.42 2:36.85

Ashland Blazer  717 2:37.70Dirk Hay
33.19 1:14.70 2:37.70

Ashland Blazer 1218 2:39.47Kyle McComis
33.96 1:13.12 1:56.26 2:39.47

Rockcastle Co 1219 2:40.81Vashaun Alexander
31.55 1:10.99 1:55.99 2:40.81

Johnson Central 1220 2:48.48Logan Greene
36.30 1:19.90 2:05.04 2:48.48

Madison Central  921 2:51.91Eli Reichley
36.55 1:19.87 2:06.84 2:51.91

Berea  822 3:05.24Amir Carver
40.13 1:28.28 2:16.91 3:05.24

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Nine: 2:10.50 * Tilly Baldwin2/7/2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Model 101 2:18.49Olivia Stotts
28.71 1:04.25 1:46.06 2:18.49

Rockcastle Co  92 2:25.07Emma Phillips
30.26 1:07.64 1:50.37 2:25.07
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(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madison Central 113 2:26.58Leah Zimmerman
29.39 1:08.32 1:50.01 2:26.58

Corbin 124 2:27.26Elle Hays
29.52 1:04.23 1:52.42 2:27.26

Fleming Co 105 2:28.05Leia Grannis
33.65 1:11.20 1:53.22 2:28.05

Madison Central 116 2:36.74Cecilia Cobb
32.51 1:14.61 2:00.52 2:36.74

Madison Central  87 2:40.60Kirsten Eads
33.09 1:12.78 2:03.70 2:40.60

Corbin 118 2:47.40Cierra Ledford
33.40 1:17.04 2:06.22 2:47.40

Madison Southern  79 2:50.53Kalli Fair
36.16 1:20.30 2:09.10 2:50.53

Madison Central  710 2:51.88Ava Stotts
34.31 1:19.42 2:13.08 2:51.88

Model 1011 2:52.60Rebecca Otieno
33.90 1:21.44 2:12.43 2:52.60

Boyd Co 1012 2:54.94Jennifer Dillon
34.68 1:18.41 2:13.66 2:54.94

Model 1013 2:56.85Maria Carey
35.80 1:21.10 2:12.66 2:56.85

North Laurel  814 2:57.19Madilynn Harris
36.10 1:17.97 2:13.34 2:57.19

Madison Southern 1015 2:58.35Alexis Robinson
37.34 1:22.22 2:16.90 2:58.35

North Laurel 1016 2:59.80Anna Hoskins
36.98 1:22.94 2:16.26 2:59.80

Boyd Co 1017 3:02.64Tiffany Amos
39.15 1:24.32 2:19.45 3:02.64

North Laurel  918 3:04.38Belle Chappell
36.04 1:21.70 2:20.76 3:04.38

Rockcastle Co 1119 3:07.71Amy Cornelius
40.27 1:26.49 2:20.44 3:07.71

Rockcastle Co 1220 3:10.48Emilee Thomas
44.16 1:35.43 2:26.45 3:10.48

Boyd Co  921 3:11.46Emma Steel
43.15 1:31.18 2:25.95 3:11.46

North Laurel  922 3:12.37Ava Hale
45.06 1:27.87 2:29.21 3:12.37

Rowan Co  823 3:14.05Autumn Egleston
39.84 1:30.30 2:30.18 3:14.05

Boyd Co  924 3:30.80Sarah Bays
45.41 1:41.09 2:44.06 3:30.80

Berea  725 3:37.15Tess McLin
45.14 1:41.05 2:49.74 3:37.15

Model  9--- DQMadelynn Petrey
Alternating Kick - ϐly

40.43 1:27.68 2:23.19 DQ
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Nine: 2:02.02 * Lance Fuller2/7/2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Model 121 2:06.69Isaac Brown
25.21 56.89 1:34.95 2:06.69

Corbin  92 2:10.18Jason Killian
27.02 1:01.53 1:38.26 2:10.18

Madison Central  73 2:18.04Kaiden Graves
27.44 1:03.22 1:46.46 2:18.04

Model  94 2:20.81Kaden Collier
28.66 1:04.08 1:46.70 2:20.81

Madison Southern 115 2:24.83Logan Pisula
30.27 1:07.20 1:50.06 2:24.83

Madison Southern  86 2:29.48Cade Kooistra
33.75 1:10.40 1:55.05 2:29.48

Rowan Co 127 2:29.88Romeo Perez
30.93 1:13.54 1:55.33 2:29.88

Johnson Central  98 2:33.59Nick Hardin
29.92 1:10.78 2:00.07 2:33.59

Madison Central  89 2:36.85Luke Geile
34.45 1:16.23 2:02.17 2:36.85

Madison Central 1010 2:39.79Ryan Stephens
31.90 1:14.01 1:59.87 2:39.79

Model 1211 2:40.27Daniel Rice
31.36 1:13.95 1:59.25 2:40.27

Model 1112 2:41.14Joey Risser
34.40 1:13.72 1:58.99 2:41.14

Rowan Co 1113 2:45.99Cormac O'Brien
32.51 1:18.04 2:07.40 2:45.99

North Laurel 1214 2:49.03Darion Ball
31.68 1:13.31 2:07.03 2:49.03

Rowan Co 1115 2:49.08Trad Egleston
30.92 1:17.14 2:10.56 2:49.08

Boyd Co 1216 3:01.29Sam Jenkins
30.52 1:14.80 2:10.78 3:01.29

North Laurel 1017 3:07.33Lucas Ball
37.52 1:25.36 2:20.41 3:07.33

Madison Central 1118 3:10.96Courtney Brooks
36.02 1:28.76 2:21.01 3:10.96

Johnson Central  919 3:11.72Connor Castle
31.52 1:20.21 2:30.95 3:11.72

Berea  820 3:24.74Isaiah Crispin
47.32 1:37.78 2:36.18 3:24.74

North Laurel  821 3:49.07Branston Hacker
51.25 1:54.79 2:59.14 3:49.07

North Laurel  722 4:16.33Cameron Smith
3:12.01 4:16.33

Madison Southern  8--- DQDawson Beardsley
No touch - ϐly

37.76 1:27.05 2:21.53 DQ
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 25.17 * Lindsey Seaton2/11/2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rockcastle Co 111 25.22Laurel Yates
Madison Central  72 25.55Emma McDowell
Boyd Co  93 25.62Abbie Christian
South Laurel 124 26.47Jenna Vaughn
Russell 105 26.54Carly Whitlock
Ashland Blazer  86 27.03Xy Holmes
ECA 87 27.05Layla Boggs
Barbourville 118 27.08Kennedy Hudson
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(Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Boyd Co  79 27.66Lilly Christian
Rowan Co 1010 29.03Kaitlyn McKenzie
Madison Central 1211 29.90Katie Maupin
Corbin  912 29.91Kaitlyn Will
South Laurel  913 29.97Ralyn Bentley
South Laurel 1214 30.00Poppy Spradlin
South Laurel  915 30.32Madison Jones
Fleming Co  916 30.35Erin Pease
Madison Southern  817 30.55Ashlee Pisula
Model 1018 30.91Anniston Bray
Berea  919 31.07Diane Wideman
Rowan Co 1120 31.73Marissa Blair
Johnson Central 1121 31.84Megan Pruitt
Corbin  922 32.41Olivia Martinez
Rockcastle Co 1223 32.57Autumn King
Fleming Co 1224 32.74Lacy Edmond
North Laurel  925 32.92Taryn Reed
Barbourville  826 32.98Taylor Moren
North Laurel 1227 33.45Maci McClure
Corbin 1128 34.48Ally Powers
Model  729 34.70Ava Lepp
Model  830 34.80Evie Hartch
Boyd Co 1031 35.54Catharina Stricker
Knox Co  732 36.09Audra Partin
Madison Central 1033 36.73Lasikka Bruck
Berea 1034 36.95Lindsey Abner
Madison Central 1035 37.42Brodie Martiinez
Johnson Central  836 37.48Clara Butcher
Knox Co  837 38.66Angel Hubbard
North Laurel  838 38.78Alexia Taylor
Johnson Central  839 38.94Cassidy Ramey
North Laurel  940 38.95Audrey Rice
Corbin  741 39.17Maddie Partin
Berea 1042 39.55Taegan Tipton
Boyd Co  943 41.22Alexis Russell
Berea  844 41.26Kylie Rappolee
Ashland Blazer 1045 42.03Abbie McGuire
Madison Southern  846 42.10Haley Young
Madison Southern  747 42.21Annabelle Conforti
Fleming Co  948 43.60Karlee Butcher
Knox Co  849 45.02Makinzie Robinson
Model  850 46.35Ozy Anyanwu
Knox Co  851 55.48Hannah Wagers
Rockcastle Co  9--- DQMya Hunt

False start
Johnson Central  8--- DQNatalie Damron

False start
Madison Southern 10--- DFSMeghan Tucker

Declared false start
Rowan Co 12--- DFSAudrianna Leon

Declared false start
Knox Co  7--- NSRyleigh Bays

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 20.66 * J.J. Holmes2/5/2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ashland Blazer 111 21.04Calyx Holmes
Rowan Co 112 22.67Dylan Midkiff
Rockcastle Co  93 23.18Silas Durham
Johnson Central  9*4 23.46Jacob Rubado
Model 10*4 23.46Jack Voss
Johnson Central 116 24.74Ryan Finney
Berea  87 24.80Caleb Campbell
Johnson Central 118 24.85Nathanial Kumar
Corbin 109 24.96Bryce Barton
Johnson Central 1110 25.21Conner Finney
South Laurel 1011 25.60Brady Trosper
Model 1212 26.14Ben Halcomb
Madison Southern 1213 26.35Rich Webber
Knox Co 1114 26.44Tim Jones
Corbin 1115 27.02Shane Razmus
Boyd Co 1216 27.62Russell Humphries
Corbin 1217 28.93Trent Powers
Berea  918 29.51Alex Sallee
Madison Central 1219 30.03Zach Rohrer
Berea 1220 30.05Cash Anglin
Fleming Co 1221 30.17Cody Kissell
Knox Co  922 30.24Kooper Prichard
Model  723 30.67Truman Benson
Model  824 30.93Sahil Kutty-Poffenberger
South Laurel  825 31.07Jack Vaughn
South Laurel 1226 31.10Quinn Rison
Madison Central 1227 31.30Brennan Ashley
Knox Co  728 31.96Alex Edwards
Madison Central  929 32.10Eli Reichley
South Laurel 1230 32.57David Howard
Madison Southern 1031 32.77Dawson Lakes
Fleming Co  932 32.87Austin Smith
Knox Co 1133 34.67Nathaniel Hammons
Barbourville  734 34.74Jasper Hubbs
Madison Southern 1035 35.34Matthew Johnson
Fleming Co 1036 37.34Calvin DeHart
Fleming Co  937 37.50Maddox Howard
North Laurel  738 37.53Patrick Garrison
Boyd Co 1039 37.84Jake Manning
Berea  940 38.74Henry Berry
Rockcastle Co  7--- DQJackson Stallsworth

Declared false start
Russell 11--- DFSIzaac Daniels

Declared false start
Oneida Baptist 10--- DFSJames Kenney

Declared false start
Oneida Baptist 12--- DFSAaron Kelley

Declared false start
Oneida Baptist 11--- DFSTomi Alao

Declared false start
Madison Central  9--- NSAshton Ward
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Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 495.00 * Flanary Patterson2/4/2019
AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.00

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Madison Southern  81 369.40Reagan Patterson
Madison Southern 122 363.40Flanary Patterson
Madison Southern 103 351.60Lainey Patterson
Madison Central 114 347.60Cecilia Cobb

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 495.00 * Flanary Patterson2/4/2019
AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.00

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Madison Southern 121 275.80Flanary Patterson
Madison Southern  82 267.40Reagan Patterson
Madison Central 113 254.30Cecilia Cobb
Madison Southern 104 252.65Lainey Patterson

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 495.00 * Flanary Patterson2/4/2019
AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.00

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Madison Southern 121 171.15Flanary Patterson
Madison Southern  82 168.15Reagan Patterson
Madison Central 113 164.50Cecilia Cobb
Madison Southern 104 156.60Lainey Patterson
Model  7--- DQKate Conley

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 411.95 * Jaxon Ketchum2/11/2016
AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.30

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score
Finals

Madison Central 111 359.75Seth Greer
Model  72 263.60Danny Smith

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 411.95 * Jaxon Ketchum2/11/2016
AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.30

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score
Semi-Finals

Madison Central 111 245.15Seth Greer
Model  72 188.40Danny Smith

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Nine: 411.95 * Jaxon Ketchum2/11/2016
AllAm Cons: 375.00 # DD Opt 13.30

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score
Preliminaries

Madison Central 111 154.65Seth Greer
Model  72 116.25Danny Smith

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Nine: 1:01.99 * Oliva Young2/6/2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Fleming Co  81 1:02.18Ariel Grannis
28.71 1:02.18

Madison Central 112 1:02.97Oliva Young
28.96 1:02.97

Madison Central  73 1:03.91Emma McDowell
29.11 1:03.91

Madison Southern 124 1:05.11Hannah Robinson
29.54 1:05.11

Madison Central 115 1:11.37Morgan Thomas
31.43 1:11.37

Madison Central 116 1:13.29Hailee Hill
32.66 1:13.29

Ashland Blazer 107 1:13.39Sarah Shytle
33.47 1:13.39

Ashland Blazer  88 1:13.44Xy Holmes
31.78 1:13.44

Model 109 1:17.14Rebecca Otieno
33.95 1:17.14

Madison Southern  810 1:20.32Reagan Patterson
34.89 1:20.32

North Laurel 1211 1:20.69Rachel Summerall
33.47 1:20.69

Model 1112 1:21.46Camille Dyer
36.57 1:21.46

Corbin  813 1:22.16Maddy Sherratt
37.39 1:22.16

North Laurel  814 1:22.37Madilynn Harris
37.24 1:22.37

North Laurel  915 1:24.18Belle Chappell
37.22 1:24.18

Model 1016 1:26.50Maria Carey
37.42 1:26.50

Madison Southern  817 1:28.21Ashlee Pisula
39.17 1:28.21

Rowan Co  918 1:31.01Lilly Holland
37.72 1:31.01

North Laurel  919 1:35.67Laura Knight
36.58 1:35.67

Rockcastle Co  920 1:38.73Riley Sherrow
40.27 1:38.73

Rockcastle Co  921 1:40.56Kimhari Stallsworth
43.90 1:40.56

Berea  722 1:41.91Lesley Morgan
47.67 1:41.91

Boyd Co  923 1:50.21Emma Steel
44.11 1:50.21

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Region Nine: 52.86 * Brandon Turner2/7/2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Corbin 101 54.74Jonah Black
25.35 54.74
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(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Model 122 55.08Isaac Brown
24.94 55.08

Madison Central 123 56.96Logan Reichley
25.83 56.96

Model 104 57.81Jack Voss
26.07 57.81

Corbin 105 1:04.75Bryce Barton
28.63 1:04.75

Rockcastle Co 126 1:05.81Tristan Winstead
30.06 1:05.81

Madison Southern 107 1:06.04Hunter Jackson
30.39 1:06.04

Madison Central 118 1:06.39Jackson Tipton
28.97 1:06.39

Rockcastle Co 129 1:06.46Reese Sherrow
30.27 1:06.46

Johnson Central 1110 1:08.14Conner Finney
28.88 1:08.14

Johnson Central  911 1:08.58Jacob Rubado
31.13 1:08.58

Rowan Co 1112 1:10.23Cormac O'Brien
31.48 1:10.23

Rowan Co 1113 1:11.13Trad Egleston
30.98 1:11.13

Madison Central 1014 1:13.83Ryan Stephens
33.49 1:13.83

North Laurel 1215 1:16.12Darion Ball
30.94 1:16.12

Madison Southern 1116 1:18.27Cannon McLin
32.89 1:18.27

Madison Central  917 1:29.64Dylan Bowles
North Laurel 1118 1:32.10Jonathan Reed

37.09 1:32.10
Model  719 1:35.49Truman Benson
Madison Southern 1020 1:37.56Daniel Pearson
Model  721 1:41.65Elliot Bradburn
Berea  822 1:43.39Landon Justice
North Laurel  823 1:57.77Branston Hacker
North Laurel  724 2:15.44Cameron Smith
Madison Southern 10--- DQHayden Henry

Non-simultaneous arms
Johnson Central 10--- DFSJaden Mayhan

Declared false start
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 54.49 * Olivia Stotts2/2/2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Model 101 54.49*Olivia Stotts
25.74 54.49

Rockcastle Co 112 55.30Laurel Yates
26.31 55.30

Russell 103 55.56Jasmine Webb
26.33 55.56

Boyd Co  94 56.52Abbie Christian
26.67 56.52

ECA 85 1:01.42Layla Boggs
27.82 1:01.42

Madison Southern 126 1:02.36Elizabeth Prewitt
28.57 1:02.36

Berea 107 1:02.37Katie Morgan
29.80 1:02.37

Boyd Co  78 1:04.71Lilly Christian
Boyd Co 109 1:05.47Abbie Gray

30.60 1:05.47
Madison Central 1210 1:07.83Madison Rhodus

31.89 1:07.83
Madison Central 1211 1:08.90Katie Maupin

31.03 1:08.90
Johnson Central 1112 1:08.97Raina Burchett

32.60 1:08.97
South Laurel 1213 1:09.59Emma Hedrick

32.36 1:09.59
South Laurel  914 1:09.75Ralyn Bentley

32.83 1:09.75
Rowan Co  815 1:10.48Anlen Bobyack

32.23 1:10.48
Rockcastle Co  916 1:11.08Jacquelyn Bullock

33.32 1:11.08
South Laurel  917 1:11.24Madison Jones

33.95 1:11.24
Madison Central  918 1:11.38Kamryn Duff

33.72 1:11.38
Corbin  919 1:11.77Kaitlyn Will

32.73 1:11.77
Rowan Co 1120 1:13.81Marissa Blair

33.98 1:13.81
Fleming Co  921 1:13.98Erin Pease

34.98 1:13.98
South Laurel  722 1:14.90Addison McClure

33.93 1:14.90
Corbin  923 1:15.09Olivia Martinez

36.23 1:15.09
Model 1024 1:15.34Anniston Bray

35.88 1:15.34
Barbourville 1225 1:15.52Carrie Jo West

35.46 1:15.52
Madison Southern 1026 1:15.84Gabriela Areces

35.77 1:15.84
Madison Southern  927 1:18.18Crystlyn Cunliffe

35.90 1:18.18
Madison Central 1228 1:18.71Martha Lowe

35.19 1:18.71
Model  929 1:18.92Holly Rice

32.92 1:18.92
North Laurel  930 1:18.99Maddi Mastin

36.00 1:18.99
Corbin 1131 1:19.07Ally Powers

36.85 1:19.07
Johnson Central 1132 1:19.28Summer Moldes

36.15 1:19.28
Boyd Co  733 1:19.73Addison Rylee

38.32 1:19.73
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Results

(Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rockcastle Co  934 1:21.26Reagan Rumsey
38.57 1:21.26

Madison Southern 1135 1:22.29Cheyenne Alexander
37.74 1:22.29

Knox Co  736 1:23.20Audra Partin
39.63 1:23.20

Berea 1037 1:25.33Lindsey Abner
39.28 1:25.33

Johnson Central  838 1:27.13Kenadie Castle
41.09 1:27.13

Berea 1039 1:27.34Ella Thomason
40.66 1:27.34

North Laurel 1040 1:29.84Lusia Yount
39.28 1:29.84

Corbin  741 1:31.20Maddie Partin
40.04 1:31.20

North Laurel  842 1:32.07Carly Storm
41.00 1:32.07

Fleming Co 1043 1:32.23Aubree Lykins
41.00 1:32.23

Knox Co  844 1:32.55Angel Hubbard
42.97 1:32.55

Fleming Co 1045 1:40.29Ashley Miller
44.03 1:40.29

Berea 1046 1:41.72China Viars
43.35 1:41.72

Knox Co  847 1:48.92Makinzie Robinson
Model  848 1:51.25Ozy Anyanwu

51.28 1:51.25
Knox Co  849 2:01.97Hannah Wagers

56.40 2:01.97
Fleming Co 11--- NSKaylee Graham
Rowan Co 12--- NSAudrianna Leon

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 46.58 * J.J. Holmes2/6/2019
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ashland Blazer 111 47.71Calyx Holmes
22.46 47.71

Model  92 49.75Colin Jackson
22.93 49.75

Model 103 50.49Anthony Nasrallah
23.87 50.49

Johnson Central  94 57.94Nick Hardin
26.57 57.94

Madison Central 115 59.20Jackson Tipton
27.39 59.20

Berea 126 59.91Ethan Anderson
27.77 59.91

Model 127 1:00.41Ben Halcomb
27.58 1:00.41

Corbin 108 1:02.89Spencer Hays
29.29 1:02.89

Rowan Co 109 1:03.25AJ Barker
30.22 1:03.25

Madison Central 1110 1:03.46Luke Thomas
29.07 1:03.46

Boyd Co 1211 1:04.04Russell Humphries
29.61 1:04.04

Rockcastle Co 1212 1:04.74Vashaun Alexander
28.66 1:04.74

Knox Co 1113 1:05.17Tim Jones
29.31 1:05.17

Madison Southern  814 1:05.36Ian Woods
Boyd Co  815 1:07.09Landon Womack

32.06 1:07.09
Berea  916 1:07.33Alex Sallee

30.67 1:07.33
Johnson Central  917 1:07.97Nick Arrowood

30.82 1:07.97
Knox Co  918 1:09.77Kooper Prichard

32.28 1:09.77
Ashland Blazer 1219 1:09.80Kyle McComis

32.02 1:09.80
North Laurel 1020 1:10.44Kash Buckles

30.48 1:10.44
Madison Central 1221 1:12.03Zach Rohrer

31.47 1:12.03
North Laurel 1122 1:14.57Jonathan Reed

34.46 1:14.57
Madison Southern  923 1:15.54Clayton Waller
South Laurel 1224 1:15.56Quinn Rison

34.04 1:15.56
Madison Southern 1025 1:15.67Hayden Henry

35.78 1:15.67
Madison Central 1226 1:16.62Brennan Ashley

35.92 1:16.62
Madison Southern 1027 1:16.79Cameron Hollaway

35.07 1:16.79
South Laurel 1228 1:17.49David Howard

36.76 1:17.49
Corbin 1029 1:19.39Andon Asher

37.42 1:19.39
Berea  830 1:20.79Greyson Thomason

35.79 1:20.79
Boyd Co  831 1:21.23Carson Salyers

37.24 1:21.23
Berea  832 1:22.36Amir Carver

39.42 1:22.36
North Laurel  733 1:26.83Patrick Garrison
Barbourville  734 1:27.04Jasper Hubbs

38.68 1:27.04
Knox Co 1135 1:33.68Nathaniel Hammons

40.18 1:33.68
Rowan Co 11--- DQDylan Midkiff

Interfered with another swimmer
24.69 DQ
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Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 5:08.10 * Tilly Baldwin2/7/2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madison Central 111 5:15.26Isabella Cooksey
28.22 59.52 1:31.32 2:03.38

2:35.37 3:07.40 3:39.33 4:11.57
4:43.80 5:15.26

Madison Central 112 5:36.51Oliva Young
29.66 1:02.84 1:36.66 2:10.28

2:44.49 3:18.55 3:52.49 4:26.75
5:02.08 5:36.51

Madison Southern 123 5:42.02Hannah Robinson
29.66 1:02.81 1:35.99 2:09.95

2:44.08 3:18.54 3:53.58 4:29.96
5:06.51 5:42.02

Rockcastle Co  94 6:02.80Madalyn White
32.09 1:08.69 1:48.50 2:30.09

3:12.22 3:56.04 4:39.68 5:22.70
6:02.80

Madison Central  95 6:17.24Lily Kate Keeton
30.31 1:05.52 1:42.13 2:19.53

2:58.76 3:38.40 4:18.58 4:59.55
5:39.79 6:17.24

Madison Central 116 6:20.67Hailee Hill
32.61 1:09.77 1:48.28 2:27.42

3:06.75 3:45.85 4:25.37 5:04.62
5:43.01 6:20.67

Model  97 6:44.09Lily Halcomb
33.49 1:11.83 2:34.28

3:16.28 3:59.56 4:43.06 5:25.53
6:06.13 6:44.09

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Nine: 4:56.17 * Reece Pennington2/2/2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ashland Blazer  91 4:56.17*Reece Pennington
25.10 53.01 1:22.81 1:53.38

2:23.53 2:54.51 3:25.20 3:56.13
4:26.66 4:56.17

Corbin 102 5:13.33Jonah Black
25.98 55.02 1:25.78 1:57.32

2:29.34 3:01.98 3:34.84 4:08.48
4:41.47 5:13.33

Madison Central  73 5:21.11Kaiden Graves
26.05 56.09 1:28.41 2:01.93

2:35.37 3:09.02 3:42.92 4:16.56
4:49.43 5:21.11

Rowan Co 114 5:38.43Joe Ammons
27.45 59.76 1:33.09 2:08.31

2:43.46 3:19.87 3:55.19 4:31.54
5:06.01 5:38.43

Model 115 5:46.02Caleb Mayer
28.90 1:01.90 1:36.87 2:12.06

2:47.62 3:23.59 3:59.45 4:35.50
5:11.63 5:46.02

Model 116 5:52.14Harrison Higgs
27.78 1:00.44 1:34.90 2:10.70

2:46.47 3:22.63 4:00.11 4:36.99
5:15.61 5:52.14

Madison Central  87 5:53.88Easton Schultz
30.44 1:05.81 1:41.93 2:18.13

2:53.98 3:30.82 4:07.95 4:45.11
5:21.60 5:53.88

Model  78 6:02.64Tanner Jackson
31.32 1:06.25 1:42.26 2:18.71

2:55.06 3:32.08 4:09.75 4:47.65
5:25.63 6:02.64

Madison Southern 10--- x6:30.47Hunter Jackson
31.79 1:08.14 1:46.24 2:25.93

3:48.58 5:12.53
5:52.87 6:30.47

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 1:43.99 * Madison Central High School2/2/2020
E McDowell, L Keeton, C Cobb, I Cooksey

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:43.99*Madison Central

1) Emma McDowell 7 2) Lily Kate Keeton 9
3) Cecilia Cobb 11 4) Isabella Cooksey 11

27.71 52.80 1:19.28 1:43.99
2 1:44.51Model

1) Victoria Taylor 10 2) Rebecca Otieno 10
3) Lily Halcomb 9 4) Olivia Stotts 10

24.61 52.49 1:20.17 1:44.51
3 1:50.91Rockcastle Co

1) Emma Phillips 9 2) Autumn King 12
3) Madalyn White 9 4) Laurel Yates 11

26.40 55.56 1:25.11 1:50.91
4 1:54.27Boyd Co

1) Lilly Christian 7 2) Abbie Gray 10
3) Jennifer Dillon 10 4) Abbie Christian 9

28.55 58.39 1:28.12 1:54.27
5 1:58.76South Laurel

1) Ralyn Bentley 9 2) Poppy Spradlin 12
3) Madison Jones 9 4) Jenna Vaughn 12

30.72 1:00.82 1:31.50 1:58.76
6 2:02.45North Laurel

1) Addison Murray 8 2) Anna Hoskins 10
3) Belle Chappell 9 4) Rachel Summerall 12

30.79 1:02.65 1:32.35 2:02.45
7 2:02.89Corbin

1) Kaitlyn Will 9 2) Maddy Sherratt 8
3) Kylee Meece 12 4) Cierra Ledford 11

30.43 1:03.69 1:32.35 2:02.89
8 2:04.93Rowan Co

1) Marissa Blair 11 2) Anlen Bobyack 8
3) Lilly Holland 9 4) Kaitlyn McKenzie 10

32.45 1:03.28 1:35.57 2:04.93
9 2:13.31Madison Southern

1) Kalli Fair 7 2) Meghan Tucker 10
3) Gabriela Areces 10 4) Jenna Briggs 8

29.90 1:06.11 1:38.75 2:13.31
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(Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals Time

10 2:14.97Johnson Central
1) Megan Pruitt 11 2) Megan Conn 9
3) Summer Moldes 11 4) Raina Burchett 11

32.66 1:14.02 1:43.69 2:14.97
11 2:21.60Berea

1) Lindsey Abner 10 2) Tess McLin 7
3) Lesley Morgan 7 4) Katie Morgan 10

1:13.11 1:52.96 2:21.60
12 3:05.71Knox Co

1) Hannah Wagers 8 2) Makinzie Robinson 8
3) Angel Hubbard 8 4) Audra Partin 7

57.25 1:46.46 3:05.71
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 1:32.02 * Ashland Blazer High School2/7/2018
J Holmes, R Pennington, T Atkins, C Holmes

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 1:32.98Model

1) Anthony Nasrallah 10 2) Jack Voss 10
3) Colin Jackson 9 4) Isaac Brown 12

22.72 46.63 1:09.88 1:32.98
2 1:39.30Rowan Co

1) Dylan Midkiff 11 2) Trad Egleston 11
3) Romeo Perez 12 4) Joe Ammons 11

22.99 49.64 1:14.62 1:39.30
3 1:40.05Corbin

1) Jonah Black 10 2) Bryce Barton 10
3) Shane Razmus 11 4) Jason Killian 9

23.62 49.19 1:16.97 1:40.05
4 1:40.82Johnson Central

1) Nathanial Kumar 11 2) Nick Hardin 9
3) Ryan Finney 11 4) Jacob Rubado 9

24.85 50.51 1:16.10 1:40.82
5 1:41.60Rockcastle Co

1) Silas Durham 9 2) Vashaun Alexander 12
3) Reese Sherrow 12 4) Dawson Nicely 12

24.10 51.52 1:16.99 1:41.60
6 1:41.96Madison Southern

1) Rich Webber 12 2) Cade Kooistra 8
3) Logan Pisula 11 4) Davis Pingleton 10

23.36 50.16 1:16.47 1:41.96
7 1:42.83Madison Central

1) Kaiden Graves 7 2) Easton Schultz 8
3) Ryan Stephens 10 4) Logan Reichley 12

24.42 51.11 1:19.60 1:42.83
8 1:48.40Ashland Blazer

1) Reece Pennington 9 2) Dirk Hay 7
3) Kyle McComis 12 4) Calyx Holmes 11

23.78 55.69 1:27.08 1:48.40
9 2:00.83Boyd Co

1) Russell Humphries 12 2) Carson Salyers 8
3) Landon Womack 8 4) Sam Jenkins 12

27.95 1:03.65 1:33.88 2:00.83

10 2:03.29Berea
1) Cash Anglin 12 2) Alex Sallee 9
3) Isaiah Crispin 8 4) Ethan Anderson 12

30.99 1:00.83 1:36.10 2:03.29
11 2:03.53South Laurel

1) Quinn Rison 12 2) David Howard 12
3) Jack Vaughn 8 4) Brady Trosper 10

30.65 1:04.62 1:37.80 2:03.53
12 2:13.83Knox Co

1) Nathaniel Hammons 11 2) Alex Edwards 7
3) Kooper Prichard 9 4) Tim Jones 11

36.66 1:13.89 1:45.81 2:13.83
13 2:20.66Fleming Co

1) Austin Smith 9 2) Maddox Howard 9
3) Calvin DeHart 10 4) Cody Kissell 12

38.20 1:13.46 1:50.02 2:20.66
14 2:24.68North Laurel

1) Branston Hacker 8 2) Cameron Smith 7
3) Jonathan Reed 11 4) Kash Buckles 10

43.29 1:24.64 1:55.42 2:24.68
--- DFSOneida Baptist

Declared false start
1) Aaron Kelley 12 2) Tomi Alao 11
3) James Kenney 10 4) Sebastian Gordon 12

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Nine: 1:00.23 * Parker Herren2/11/2017
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madison Central 111 1:00.81Isabella Cooksey
29.51 1:00.81

Fleming Co  82 1:01.60Ariel Grannis
30.06 1:01.60

Russell 103 1:03.73Jasmine Webb
29.75 1:03.73

Corbin 124 1:04.52Elle Hays
30.79 1:04.52

South Laurel 125 1:07.00Jenna Vaughn
31.82 1:07.00

Barbourville 116 1:09.85Kennedy Hudson
33.28 1:09.85

Madison Central 127 1:11.32Abby Purvis
34.10 1:11.32

South Laurel 128 1:12.20Poppy Spradlin
34.11 1:12.20

Madison Central  89 1:12.84Kirsten Eads
33.96 1:12.84

Madison Central  710 1:14.01Ava Stotts
34.94 1:14.01

North Laurel 1211 1:16.00Rachel Summerall
35.87 1:16.00

South Laurel 1212 1:17.29Emma Hedrick
37.27 1:17.29

North Laurel  913 1:19.23Ava Hale
37.96 1:19.23

Boyd Co 1014 1:19.26Jennifer Dillon
38.69 1:19.26

North Laurel  815 1:20.13Aislynne Reed
37.22 1:20.13
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(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madison Southern 1016 1:21.34Alexis Robinson
39.66 1:21.34

North Laurel  817 1:21.50Addison Murray
39.17 1:21.50

Model 1118 1:24.32Kayla Brown
41.72 1:24.32

South Laurel 1019 1:25.79Hillary Smith
Berea  920 1:26.04Diane Wideman
Rowan Co  921 1:27.73Lilly Holland
Rowan Co  922 1:29.13McKenzie Anderson

44.53 1:29.13
Rockcastle Co  923 1:30.39Riley Sherrow
Rowan Co 1024 1:30.49Emily McKenzie
Madison Southern 1225 1:33.85Rebecca Bowman

45.67 1:33.85
Model  826 1:35.42Evie Hartch

44.92 1:35.42
Berea  827 1:36.67Kylie Rappolee

42.85 1:36.67
Berea  728 1:37.57Tess McLin
Boyd Co 1029 1:41.47Emma Provost

48.06 1:41.47
Model  730 1:42.68Ava Lepp

50.04 1:42.68
Berea  731 1:52.91Lesley Morgan
Corbin  932 2:02.58Abigail Skeen

59.59 2:02.58
Boyd Co  9--- DQAbbie Cordle

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
55.34 DQ

Boyd Co 12--- DQSarah Holley
Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

52.03 DQ
Madison Southern 10--- DQGabriela Areces

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
42.16 DQ

Fleming Co 12--- DQLacy Edmond
No touch at turn

41.70 DQ
Madison Southern 11--- DQCheyenne Alexander

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
51.38 DQ

Rockcastle Co  9--- DFSMadalyn White
Declared false start

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Nine: 51.30 * Trent Lakes2/7/2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Model  91 55.68Colin Jackson
26.82 55.68

Madison Southern 102 55.84Davis Pingleton
26.88 55.84

Madison Central 123 57.46Logan Reichley
27.16 57.46

North Laurel 104 1:08.26Henry Chappell
30.76 1:08.26

Corbin 105 1:09.81Spencer Hays
33.39 1:09.81

Rockcastle Co 126 1:12.75Tristan Winstead
33.64 1:12.75

Madison Central  97 1:15.72Kanyon Hill
35.98 1:15.72

Russell 118 1:16.19Izaac Daniels
35.87 1:16.19

Boyd Co 129 1:16.61Sam Jenkins
35.74 1:16.61

Madison Southern  910 1:18.44Ethan Woods
37.99 1:18.44

Model  811 1:20.43Sahil Kutty-Poffenberger
37.57 1:20.43

Madison Southern 1012 1:21.04JT Coy
40.72 1:21.04

Oneida Baptist 1113 1:21.50Nathan Monday
Johnson Central 1214 1:21.97Logan Greene

39.12 1:21.97
Rowan Co 1015 1:22.28AJ Barker
Knox Co  716 1:23.45Alex Edwards
Johnson Central 1117 1:23.66Chance Grifϐith

39.84 1:23.66
Johnson Central  918 1:24.11Dylon Vickroy

40.49 1:24.11
Madison Central  919 1:27.09Dylan Bowles

41.79 1:27.09
South Laurel  820 1:27.24Jack Vaughn

41.36 1:27.24
Madison Southern  821 1:29.59Samuel Franklin

42.54 1:29.59
Berea  822 1:30.96Isaiah Crispin

44.16 1:30.96
Boyd Co 1023 1:31.82Jake Manning

44.05 1:31.82
Ashland Blazer  724 1:32.10Dirk Hay
Berea  825 1:40.67Greyson Thomason

49.25 1:40.67
Johnson Central  926 1:48.18Ethan Biddle

51.67 1:48.18
Berea  927 2:02.55Henry Berry

56.73 2:02.55
Boyd Co  8--- DQCarson Salyers

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
44.62 DQ

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Nine: 1:04.63 * Victoria Taylor2/2/2020
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Model 101 1:04.63*Victoria Taylor
30.14 1:04.63

Madison Central 112 1:11.48Leah Zimmerman
33.31 1:11.48

Fleming Co 103 1:11.68Leia Grannis
33.64 1:11.68
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(Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Madison Southern 104 1:15.35Lainey Patterson
34.32 1:15.35

Rockcastle Co  95 1:15.73Emma Phillips
35.05 1:15.73

Madison Central  96 1:17.95Lily Kate Keeton
36.67 1:17.95

Russell 107 1:18.43Carly Whitlock
36.28 1:18.43

Oneida Baptist 118 1:23.31Tess Parkhouse
38.92 1:23.31

Madison Southern  79 1:24.22Kalli Fair
38.84 1:24.22

Rockcastle Co 1110 1:24.71Amy Cornelius
39.84 1:24.71

Rockcastle Co 1211 1:26.33Emilee Thomas
40.38 1:26.33

Barbourville  812 1:28.40Taylor Moren
40.47 1:28.40

Rowan Co  813 1:28.74Anlen Bobyack
41.41 1:28.74

Rockcastle Co 1114 1:28.99Alexa Bussell
39.84 1:28.99

Madison Central  815 1:30.55Kayden Kiper
41.54 1:30.55

South Laurel 1216 1:31.85Haley Bales
42.83 1:31.85

Madison Central  917 1:32.08Kamryn Duff
42.14 1:32.08

North Laurel 1018 1:32.15Anna Hoskins
42.38 1:32.15

Model  919 1:34.57Madelynn Petrey
43.62 1:34.57

Madison Southern  820 1:34.76Jenna Briggs
42.85 1:34.76

Boyd Co 1021 1:35.99Tiffany Amos
44.09 1:35.99

Boyd Co 1222 1:40.44Haley Stroud
45.65 1:40.44

Model  923 1:40.76Holly Rice
44.73 1:40.76

North Laurel  724 1:41.87Kyra Lewis
48.09 1:41.87

Boyd Co  925 1:42.71Sarah Bays
47.69 1:42.71

Boyd Co 1026 1:45.04Catharina Stricker
47.29 1:45.04

North Laurel 1027 1:46.21Kendall Hacker
49.16 1:46.21

Rowan Co  828 1:54.34Ariah Egleston
53.79 1:54.34

North Laurel  929 1:57.20Lara Miller
54.61 1:57.20

Rowan Co 1130 1:58.66Holly Newton
52.24 1:58.66

Corbin  931 2:11.35Catelin Ball
54.94 2:11.35

Berea 1032 2:22.92Elvira Ramos
1:05.31 2:22.92

Johnson Central  9--- DQMegan Conn
Arms not in same horizontal plane

43.17 DQ
South Laurel  7--- DQAddison McClure

Downward butterϐly kick
48.79 DQ

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Nine: 59.34 * Brandon Turner2/7/2018
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Corbin  91 1:03.91Jason Killian
29.29 1:03.91

Madison Southern 112 1:09.33Logan Pisula
32.57 1:09.33

Model  93 1:09.70Kaden Collier
32.00 1:09.70

Berea  84 1:12.15Caleb Campbell
32.98 1:12.15

Model 125 1:13.84Daniel Rice
34.33 1:13.84

Rowan Co 126 1:15.47Romeo Perez
35.22 1:15.47

Madison Southern 127 1:16.72Rich Webber
33.44 1:16.72

Madison Southern  88 1:17.57Cade Kooistra
36.18 1:17.57

Rockcastle Co 129 1:17.90Dawson Nicely
35.91 1:17.90

South Laurel 1010 1:18.27Brady Trosper
36.83 1:18.27

Madison Central  811 1:19.33Luke Geile
35.79 1:19.33

Model 1112 1:21.56Joey Risser
38.23 1:21.56

Madison Central 1113 1:21.73Courtney Brooks
37.85 1:21.73

Berea 1214 1:22.77Ethan Anderson
37.79 1:22.77

Boyd Co  815 1:23.38Landon Womack
38.75 1:23.38

North Laurel 1016 1:25.05Lucas Ball
38.27 1:25.05

Model  717 1:28.45Elliot Bradburn
40.49 1:28.45

Oneida Baptist 1218 1:30.01Sebastian Gordon
40.81 1:30.01

Berea  819 1:41.01Landon Justice
48.05 1:41.01

Madison Southern  920 3:39.45Tad Barnes
1:41.82 3:39.45

Berea 12--- DQCash Anglin
False start

45.91 DQ
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(Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Johnson Central 11--- DQNathanial Kumar
Alternating Kick

38.60 DQ
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 3:47.94 * Madison Central High School2/7/2018
I Cooksey, M Lee, O Young, T Baldwin

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 4:00.58Madison Central

1) Emma McDowell 7 2) Morgan Thomas 11
3) Leah Zimmerman 11 4) Oliva Young 11

27.20 57.21 1:26.65 2:00.79
2:29.08 3:00.40 3:29.52 4:00.58

2 4:12.09Rockcastle Co
1) Emma Phillips 9 2) Autumn King 12
3) Madalyn White 9 4) Laurel Yates 11

27.93 58.74 1:30.84 2:06.52
2:37.68 3:15.23 3:41.80 4:12.09

3 4:17.58Madison Southern
1) Hannah Robinson 12 2) Reagan Patterson 8
3) Elizabeth Prewitt 12 4) Lainey Patterson 10

28.40 1:00.17 1:32.53 2:10.66
2:40.98 3:15.04 3:43.56 4:17.58

4 4:24.44Boyd Co
1) Lilly Christian 7 2) Abbie Gray 10
3) Tiffany Amos 10 4) Abbie Christian 9

1:05.27 1:39.91 2:20.70
2:51.59 3:26.83 3:54.17 4:24.44

5 4:31.58Fleming Co
1) Leia Grannis 10 2) Lacy Edmond 12
3) Erin Pease 9 4) Ariel Grannis 8

28.78 1:00.35 1:36.16 2:19.98
2:53.50 3:33.56 4:01.42 4:31.58

6 4:36.80North Laurel
1) Addison Murray 8 2) Belle Chappell 9
3) Madilynn Harris 8 4) Rachel Summerall 12

33.04 1:10.63 1:41.61 2:18.06
2:50.62 3:29.74 4:00.49 4:36.80

7 4:37.42Corbin
1) Elle Hays 12 2) Kaitlyn Will 9
3) Ally Powers 11 4) Cierra Ledford 11

27.87 58.92 1:31.87 2:11.24
2:46.71 3:29.55 4:01.63 4:37.42

8 4:56.90Rowan Co
1) Marissa Blair 11 2) Autumn Egleston 8
3) Emily McKenzie 10 4) Lilly Holland 9

34.07 1:13.95 1:48.82 2:28.21
3:03.31 3:43.86 4:56.90

9 4:57.25Model
1) Maria Carey 10 2) Camille Dyer 11
3) Holly Rice 9 4) Madelynn Petrey 9

33.18 1:11.53 1:44.04 2:20.69
2:57.07 3:41.52 3:58.29 4:57.25

10 5:00.04South Laurel
1) Madison Jones 9 2) Ralyn Bentley 9
3) Hillary Smith 10 4) Emma Hedrick 12

34.20 1:13.72 1:47.97 2:25.03
3:04.40 3:49.19 5:00.04

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Nine: 3:24.06 * Ashland Blazer High School2/7/2018
J Holmes, R Pennington, T Atkins, C Holmes

 RelayTeam Finals Time
1 3:38.78Model

1) Harrison Higgs 11 2) Caleb Mayer 11
3) Kaden Collier 9 4) Jack Voss 10

25.36 54.11 1:20.60 1:50.23
2:15.29 2:43.57 3:38.54 3:38.78

2 3:47.33Johnson Central
1) Ryan Finney 11 2) Jaden Mayhan 10
3) Nick Hardin 9 4) Jacob Rubado 9

25.50 56.46 1:23.95 1:54.38
2:21.41 2:52.69 3:17.88 3:47.33

3 3:55.28Rockcastle Co
1) Silas Durham 9 2) Vashaun Alexander 12
3) Reese Sherrow 12 4) Dawson Nicely 12

25.42 54.28 1:23.55 1:59.60
2:26.62 2:57.95 3:24.45 3:55.28

4 4:04.74Madison Central
1) Easton Schultz 8 2) Jackson Tipton 11
3) Luke Geile 8 4) Ryan Stephens 10

27.04 57.55 1:25.33 1:56.33
2:27.81 3:01.46 3:32.03 4:04.74

5 4:07.95Ashland Blazer
1) Reece Pennington 9 2) Dirk Hay 7
3) Kyle McComis 12 4) Calyx Holmes 11

25.13 52.37 1:24.92 2:03.73
2:38.42 3:19.10 3:41.91 4:07.95

6 4:17.34Madison Southern
1) Hunter Jackson 10 2) Cannon McLin 11
3) Joshua Yoder 8 4) Dawson Beardsley 8

30.07 1:04.50 1:33.77 2:07.34
2:38.33 3:12.97 3:43.09 4:17.34

7 4:23.52North Laurel
1) Henry Chappell 10 2) Lucas Ball 10
3) Kash Buckles 10 4) Darion Ball 12

27.11 58.82 1:30.42 2:07.84
2:38.99 3:19.13 3:35.42 4:23.52

8 4:49.14South Laurel
1) Quinn Rison 12 2) David Howard 12
3) Jack Vaughn 8 4) Brady Trosper 10

34.05 1:14.07 1:49.59 2:32.83
3:50.14 4:17.87 4:49.14

--- DQCorbin
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Spencer Hays 10 2) Andon Asher 10
3) Trent Powers 12 4) Shane Razmus 11

29.83 1:03.70 1:19.84 1:41.28
2:55.38 3:32.99 4:03.42 DQ
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Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Madison Central High School 466
2. Madison Southern High School 235
3. Model High School 226
4. Rockcastle County High School 166
5. Boyd County High School 157
6. South Laurel High School 132
7. Fleming County High School 126
8. Corbin High School 124
9. North Laurel High School 110

10. Rowan County High School 82
11. Russell High School 58
12. Ashland Blazer High School 52
13. Berea Community High School 39
14. Johnson Central High School 37
15. Barbourville City School 29
16. East Carter High School 26
17. Oneida Baptist Institute 11
18. Knox County High School 10

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Model High School 431.5
2. Madison Central High School 269
3. Madison Southern High School 228
4. Corbin High School 190
5. Johnson Central High School 169.5
6. Rowan County High School 157
7. Rockcastle County High School 153
8. Ashland Blazer High School 130
9. North Laurel High School 81

10. Berea Community High School 80
11. Boyd County High School 57
12. South Laurel High School 47
13. Knox County High School 18
14. Russell High School 11
15. Fleming County High School 8
16. Oneida Baptist Institute 4


